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OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE Mr JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 4.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

20 August 2021

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)
(27 AUGUST 2021)

1. Below, please find the roll of Unopposed Motions before the Honourable
Justice Nyathi (AJ) on 27 August 2021.

2. The matters will be adjudicated virtually via Microsoft Teams.

3. Alink will be forwarded directly to Counsel whose practice notes have been
duly uploaded on Caselines in accordance with paragraph 130 of the
Judge President’s Directive dated 18 September 2020.

4. Legal practitioners whose matters were finally enrolled but do not appear on
the general roll must contact the Judge's Secretary via email with proof of

compliance.

Yours faithfully,
Ofentse Komane

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ)


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

27 AUGUST 2021

UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE

NYATHI AJ

1. GVAOT SERVICES VS M MUZAMHINDO 33941/21
2. STD BANK LTD VS G LPHIRI 49301/19
3. FNB BANKLTD VS SCCHIZI+1 3183/17

4. P P MANENZHE VS HPCSA 40136/20
5. NEBANKLTD VS H M KUNENE 62244/19
6. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS VS N A NOMAGULU 29849/19
7. MERCEDES-BENZ VS KV HLONYANA 26795/19
8. FNB BANKLTD VS S JHAZELL 8966/21

9. ABSA BANK LTD VS NP MASEKWAMENG 23387/21
10. BRINANT SECURITY VS PRIVATE SECTOR FUND + 20 62019/17
11. E SHABALALA VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG 96329/16

12. NEDBANK LTD VS R S NAJEMBA+1 16674/21



13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

H R MKHABELA

G BALOYI

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

L SHAYANEWAKO

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

M BAIPHETHI

D MATANGANYIDZE

FNB BANK LTD

C A NDUKAUBA

E VAN WILPE

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

WESBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B E YAFELE

J MOOS

T C MKHABELA

MIN OF POLICE

El SHADAI KITCHENS & GRANITE

M K MAKUPANE

RAF

E C KAMANGA

H A MBEWANA + 1

M N BAIPHETHI

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1

NINDIYENZANI TRADING CC + 2

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1

D M VAN WILPE

J VAN AARDE

M BONOLO

M A MPHAKA

72384/17

19572/19

25397/21

56776/19

20936/21

49661/20

54453/20

67197/19

77001/17

20320/21

66291/19

21662/19

37800/20

26038/21

76065/09

24775/21

21376/21



30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

XLINE ALUMINIUM

STD BANK LTD

WESBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

REDTAPE INVESTMENTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L MOGOLANE

N A MAMABOLO

A DEACON

J E TROLLIP

D NADESAN

J C STRAUSS

N D MAMPURU

A SCHUTTE+1

M DE VENTER+1

S A POST OFFICE

52144/20

18832/21

63508/20

89402/18

23265/21

50643/19

21650/21

23317/20

40586/19

29693/21



