

#### OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE Mr JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 4.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

20 August 2021

### UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ) (27 AUGUST 2021)

- 1. Below, please find the roll of Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ) on 27 August 2021.
- 2. The matters will be adjudicated virtually via Microsoft Teams.
- A link will be forwarded directly to Counsel whose practice notes have been duly uploaded on CaseLines in accordance with paragraph 130 of the Judge President's Directive dated 18 September 2020.
- 4. Legal practitioners whose matters were finally enrolled but do not appear on the general roll must contact the Judge's Secretary via email with proof of compliance.

Yours faithfully,

Ofentse Komane

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ)

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

### 27 AUGUST 2021

## UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI AJ

1. GVAOT SERVICES	VS	M MUZAMHINDO	33941/21
2. STD BANK LTD	VS	G L PHIRI	49301/19
3. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S C CHIZI + 1	3183/17
4. P P MANENZHE	VS	HPCSA	40136/20
5. NEBANK LTD	VS	H M KUNENE	62244/19
6. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS	VS	N A NOMAGULU	29849/19
7. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	K V HLONYANA	26795/19
8. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S J HAZELL	8966/21
9. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N P MASEKWAMENG	23387/21
10. BRINANT SECURITY	VS	PRIVATE SECTOR FUND + 20	62019/17
11. E SHABALALA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	96329/16
12. NEDBANK LTD	VS	R S NAJEMBA+1	16674/21

13. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B E YAFELE	72384/17
14. STD BANK LTD	VS	J MOOS	19572/19
15. H R MKHABELA	VS	T C MKHABELA	25397/21
16. G BALOYI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	56776/19
17. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	EI SHADAI KITCHENS & GRANITE	20936/21
18. STD BANK LTD	VS	M K MAKUPANE	49661/20
19. L SHAYANEWAKO	VS	RAF	54453/20
20. NEDBANK LTD	VS	E C KAMANGA	67197/19
21. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H A MBEWANA + 1	77001/17
22. M BAIPHETHI	VS	M N BAIPHETHI	20320/21
23. D MATANGANYIDZE	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1	66291/19
24. FNB BANK LTD	VS	NINDIYENZANI TRADING CC + 2	21662/19
25. C A NDUKAUBA	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1	37800/20
26. E VAN WILPE	VS	D M VAN WILPE	26038/21
27. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J VAN AARDE	76065/09
28. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M BONOLO	24775/21
29. WESBANK LTD	VS	M A MPHAKA	21376/21

30. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MOGOLANE	52144/20
31. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N A MAMABOLO	18832/21
32. XLINE ALUMINIUM	VS	A DEACON	63508/20
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	J E TROLLIP	89402/18
34. WESBANK LTD	VS	D NADESAN	23265/21
35. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J C STRAUSS	50643/19
36. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N D MAMPURU	21650/21
37. STD BANK LTD	VS	A SCHUTTE+1	23317/20
38. STD BANK LTD	VS	M DE VENTER+1	40586/19
39. REDTAPE INVESTMENTS	VS	S A POST OFFICE	29693/21